City of Boerne	AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY    District Impacted   1 = Haberstroh   2 = Woolard   3 = Boyd   4 = Cisneros   5 = Bergmann   X All
DESCRIPTION	Consider Resolution No. 2016-R01; A Resolution Authorizing The Closure Of A Portion Of Main Street (Hwy 87) During Certain Hours For The Texas Corvette Association Show And Authorizing The Mayor To Execute An Agreement For The Temporary Closure Of State Right-Of-Way With The Texas Department Of Transportation.
STAFF'S	Approve Road Closure
RECOMMENDED ACTION (be specific)	
CONTACT PERSON	Chief James Kohler
SUMMARY	The Texas Corvette Association has requested the closure of Main Street on April 16, 2016, for the parking of Corvette's that will be part of their annual car show. This will be the fifth year we have closed Main Street and allowed vehicles to park on the street, similar to the Rod Run event.  The Texas Corvette Association has agreed to pay for barricades and other associated expenses with the road closure and we are supportive of this event.  TXDOT requires a Resolution from the City of Boerne as part of the road closure procedure for events which close Main Street for more than four hours. Request approval of the attached Resolution. The request on closure time is 5:30am to 5:00pm. The only change this year is closing the street down about 30 minutes earlier than last year which will allow officers to be better prepared when the participants start arriving.
COST	
SOURCE OF FUNDS	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	Corvette Association pays for the barricades and police officers.

This summary is not meant to be all inclusive. Supporting documentation is attached.

Form Revised 10/13/15